Table of Contents
1.0 Introduction
2.0 Assembly Drawing
3.0 Installation
4.0 Communications
5.0 Certifications and Electromagnetic
      Compatibility Testing
Universal Resistance Temperature

PWR IN 1
2
1
J10A
FUSE
Figure 6, Fiber Optic Connection between MP-4000 and Universal RTD Module II
Table 6, Fiber Optic Cabling
 Length (Meters)   Eaton Catalog
        Number
      H-P Style
       Number
1 MPFO-1 HBFR-ELS-001 or
HBFR-RLS-001
5 MPFO-5 HBFR-ELS-005 or
HBFR-RLS-005-
10 MPFO-10 HBFR-ELS-010- or
HBFR-RLS-010
25 MPFO-25 HBFR-ELS-025
50 MPFO-50 HBFR-ELS-050
75 MPFO-75 HBFR-ELS-075
76 MPFO-76 HBFR-ELS-076
100 MPFO-100 HBFR-ELS-100
120 MPFO-120 HBFR-ELS-102R
Uncut Fiber Not Applicable HBFR-EUS (length)
3.5 Protective Device Connections
The URTDII can be connected to a protective device using
fiber optic cable. The fiber optic cable may be no longer than